	日期
	星期
	主食
	主菜
	副菜
	副菜
	副菜
	湯品
	營養分析

	10/7
(一)
	一
	白飯
	椰香

咖哩雞丁
	西芹炒豆干豬柳
	翡翠蒸蛋
	炒青菜
	冬瓜薑絲湯
	醣類：111 

蛋白質：33 脂肪：25 

總熱量：800



	
	熱量
kcal
	420
	125
	95
	75
	40
	40
	

	
	食材

G
	白米 120

	雞丁 30
馬K丁10

紅K丁10

洋蔥5
椰汁適量
	西芹適量
豆干 20

豬柳 10
	翡翠 5

蛋 35


	時令蔬菜 60
	冬瓜20

薑絲3
	

	10/8
(二)
特餐日
	二
	油蔥
拌飯
	蔥燒豬排
	客家小炒
	肉羹麵線糊
	炒青菜
	豆薯蛋花湯
	醣類：100

蛋白質：34

脂肪：25

總熱量：760



	
	熱量
kcal
	440
	145
	90
	85
	40
	30
	

	
	食材

G
	白米100

油蔥適量

蒜酥適量


	里肌肉 40

青蔥微量


	發泡魷魚 5

豆乾片 35

肉絲 10

紅蘿蔔15

芹段微量
	肉羹 35
麵線 20

	時令蔬菜 60
	豆薯20

雞蛋10
	

	10/9
(三)
	三
	白飯
	鹹菜鴨
	肉燥獅子頭
	玉米三丁

	炒青菜
	薏仁排骨湯
	醣類：98 

蛋白質：35 脂肪：28 總熱量：785



	
	熱量
kcal
	420

	140
	95
	65
	40
	40
	

	
	食材

g
	白米 120


	鴨肉35
鹹菜20
筍片少許
	獅子頭 35絞肉 5

蔥酥適量
菜脯適量

	玉米粒 30
三色豆5
洋丁5
	時令蔬菜 60
	薏仁10

排骨10
	


歸仁國中  學校營養午餐菜單  葷食 (聯利) 第 7週
一年級供應商：永豐    二年級：康立   三年級+素食：聯利
